The County would prefer a lockbox within the State of Nevada 
however, there is no restriction related to the lockbox location. 

See EXHIBIT E for a sample of the remittance document.   

The lockbox is set up as a wholesale lockbox with approximately one-hundred seventy-five [175] 
items processed per month.  Monthly volume ranges from twenty [20] to four-hundred [400] items.   
The total dollar amount collected in FY 16/17 was $1,547,626, with the average transaction being 
$855.99.  Dual sided images are required for both the remittance advice and check, PDF.